Total - Metropolitan Career and Technical School 14,715,874 17 

Education Aid 18 

General Revenues 1,063,437,756 19 

Provided that the criteria for the allocation of early childhood funds shall prioritize 20 

prekindergarten seats and classrooms for four-year-olds whose family income is at or below one 21 

hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of federal poverty guidelines and who reside in communities 22 

with higher concentrations of low performing schools. 23 

Federal Funds 200,042,202 24 

Restricted Receipts 36,719,278 25 

Other Funds 26 

Permanent School Fund 300,000 27 

Total - Education Aid 1,300,499,236 28

[...]

time equivalent (FTE) positions shown below in any pay period. Full-time equivalent positions do 28 

not include limited period positions or, seasonal or intermittent positions whose scheduled period 29 

of employment does not exceed twenty-six consecutive weeks or whose scheduled hours do not 30 

exceed nine hundred and twenty-five (925) hours, excluding overtime, in a one-year period. Nor 31 

do they include individuals engaged in training, the completion of which is a prerequisite of 32 

employment. Provided, however, that the Governor or designee, Speaker of the House of 33 

Representatives or designee, and the President of the Senate or designee may authorize an 34

[...]

These funds shall support a program to invest in the 29 

state’s blue economy industries consistent with the University of Rhode Island Research 30 

Foundation’s Blue Economy Technology Cluster grant application.  These funds shall only be 31 

allocated and spent after a commitment of at least thirty five million dollars ($35,000,000) in federal 32 

matching funds is secured from the economic development administration for Rhode Island.  Funds 33 

shall be used for purposes and amounts specified in the grant approval. 34 

EOC - Bioscience Investments. These funds shall support a program to invest in the state’s 1